Place Bib #
1 61
2 136
3 29
4 78
5 24
6 60
7 79
8 107
9 138
10 150
11 28
12 144
13 9
14 137
15 31
16 72
17 157
18 2
19 159
20 120
21 71
22 4
23 123
24 38
25 76
26 156
27 69
28 70
29 81
30 48
31 74
32 77
33 130
34 131
35 90
36 167
37 14
38 75
39 33
40 88
41 65
42 32
43 85
44 132
45

114

2012 Turkey Trot

5k Results

Name
Nathan Schank
Gilberto Calderon
Marshall Coverston
Sean Cordes
Katie O'Brien
Chelsie Schank
Taylen Cordes
Patricia Leggett
Brian Koch
Parry Woller
Kyla Rotton
Marco Guerrero
Michele Wifnefski
Stewart Jorgensen
Jordyn Rogers
Izzy Thomas
Dominique Jones
Clayton Bryant
Rachal Parson
Kalyn Huckaby
Macy Myers
Aaron Holt
Richard McArthur
Chris Warga
Shelby Smith
Janelica Galera
Megan McCormick
Ali Tedford
Gabby Sharpe
Tim Coverston
Madison Perazzo
Cady Cordes
Crystal Hornby
Cody Bullock
Katie Downs
Kevin Wickware
Lisa Mills
Shayna Hicks
Sheralinn Lawson
Evan Matheson
Lindsay Batavia
Megan Skolrud
Missy McCormick
Wendy Bullock
Sean Merritt

Race Time

0:19:25
0:20:19
0:21:03
0:21:39
0:22:13
0:22:28
0:23:54
0:24:23
0:24:28
0:24:36
0:25:02
0:25:04
0:25:21
0:25:24
0:25:30
0:25:52
0:26:06
0:26:09
0:26:23
0:27:09
0:27:17
0:27:45
0:27:46
0:28:24
0:28:33
0:28:33
0:28:36
0:28:36
0:28:36
0:28:49
0:28:50
0:28:50
0:28:54
0:28:54
0:29:01
0:29:17
0:29:26
0:29:36
0:29:51
0:29:53
0:29:59
0:30:04
0:30:10
0:30:44
0:31:00

Age
18
24
15
18
17
18
18
14
17
47
15
15
35
56
15
18
40
26
44
14
18
34
63
25
18
16
18
18
18
45
18
18
32
30
18
33
40
18
25
18
35
25
45
36
30

Gender

Division

5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

113
45
98
46
97
133
36
103
158
125
30
141
89
140
104
16
42
17
44
53

108
39
84

129

151

164

47
37
57
80
68
10
99
100
109
40
142
143
146
124
118
128
50
15
160
161
62
66
92
101

Tarah Fallang
Julie Moore
Kristyn Arvizo
Carla Rotton
Michelle Byers
Malinda Sammaripa
Lacie McAfee
Josie Bekiares
Hannah Lindsay
Janet Jenkins
Colton Coverston
Jeff Ghiglia
Paige Thorn
Cecilia Garay
Leanne Youngblood
Janet Russell
Krista Blea
Kevin Russell
Cherie Vierra
Cheryl Venturacci
Garrett Chappell
Tania Gent
Alison Toigo
Jennifer McFadden
Jessica Nuckolls
Faye Stevens
Issac Hutchinson
Porter Kenison
Jamie Coverston
Jessica Stewart
Ken Hilliker
Myles Getto
Meghan Madrigan
Mindy Kenison
Hunmel Kate
Ricken Rileigh
Natalie Lane
Adena Gonzalez-Wright
Jorge Guerrero
Hailey Guerrero
Madison Guerrero
Teona Nevers
Melissa Brooks
Pam Horsley
Kathy Stewart
Michele Herzbrun
Vonda Norcutt
Rene Hancock
Rebecca Stark
Geof Stark
Gary Cordes
Anne Smith

0:31:14
0:31:24
0:31:24
0:31:32
0:31:35
0:31:45
0:32:22
0:32:30
0:32:31
0:32:58
0:33:07
0:33:25
0:33:30
0:33:33
0:33:38
0:33:55
0:34:09
0:34:17
0:34:46
0:34:51
0:34:54
0:34:56
0:35:15
0:35:17
0:35:26
0:35:32
0:35:36
0:35:41
0:35:41
0:35:47
0:36:00
0:37:10
0:37:12
0:37:17
0:37:17
0:37:20
0:37:52
0:37:58
0:38:21
0:38:23
0:38:24
0:40:45
0:40:47
0:42:59
0:44:39
0:45:06
0:45:57
0:45:57
0:46:49
0:46:49
0:48:42
0:48:42

27
45
18
45
45
41
25
18
16
16
15
49
18
49
26
48
35
49
35
55
29
23
35
45
35
50
21
12
45
25
65
18
29
35
18
18
48
35
38

11
15
15
46
45
42
45
42
18
45
55
35
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5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K



98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127

Place
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17

23
58
26
19
20
87
166
110
165
49
51
122
126
116
117
115
106
145
147
54
22
121
67
86
27
59
56
25
64
91

Bib #
112
135
111
127
149
162
148
82
105
152
83
153
5
163
41
102
18

Debbie Moorhead 0:49:39
Eunice Bailey 0:49:42
Jennifer O'Brien 0:50:03
Michelle Austin 0:50:20
Becky Dodd 0:50:26
Tina Cordes 0:50:27
Alicia Baze 0:52:04
Samantha Lane 0:52:06
Shuana Baze 0:52:15
Kathleen Openshaw 0:53:08
Eileen Haugen 0:53:08
Cynthia Wachsmyth 0:53:21
Ann DelaVega 0:53:32
Dalton Frank 0:53:48
Alec West-Guillen 0:53:49
Lori West-Guillen 0:53:51
Delbert Dyer 0:54:13
Jennifer Guerrero 0:54:38
Lisa Christy 0:54:38
Joyce Hilliker 0:55:37
Mary Cunningham 0:55:42
Erin Wachsmyth 0:56:02
Megan Perazzo 0:56:47
Carey Perazzo 0:56:54
Curtis Nesbitt 0:57:27
Juanita Morad 0:58:24
Deeb Morad 0:58:43
Kellie Jo Gardner 0:58:51
Danielle Watson 0:59:57
Susan Warren 1:03:44
5 Mile Results

Name Race Time
Ron Young 0:28:24
Sarah Raitter 0:30:53
Kevin Blade 0:34:46
Jay Horsley 0:36:34
Marianne Woller 0:36:52
Jim Nunes 0:40:19
Lisa Simper 0:41:25
Tiffany Allyn 0:43:06
Frank Giles 0:44:24
Nicole Weitzman 0:44:24
Amber Getto 0:44:25
Angela Rowan 0:45:19
Joleen Bryant 0:45:25
Nick Baglin 0:45:53
Vanessa Urquhart 0:45:56
Ember Henning 0:45:58
Jerry Gantar 0:46:05

61
65
55
52
59
45
14
24
41
45
45
45
67
16
15
52
65
41
39
55
65

25
45
15
65
55
50
25
55

Age
32
40
48
48
47
23
30
35
47
43
35
46
31
25
35
35
54
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Gender

5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K
5K

Division
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile



18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

63
155
11
43
55
13
21
168
94
119
139
95

Jessie Isbister
Teresa Guillen
Angela Guthrie
Heidi Sweeney
Jan Fox Frossard
Andrea Schell
Jamie Dellera
Dan Davis
Traci Lewis
Cynthia Olivo
Marissa Rogers
Jake Lewis
Cori Souza

5K RUN AGE GROUP RESULTS

0:47:53
0:47:53
0:48:46
0:49:23
0:49:39
0:51:08
0:51:56
0:53:19
0:55:07
0:55:08
0:55:09
0:55:17
0:58:08

Male Age 0 - 19 in 5k division

Place
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Bib #
61
29
78
79
138
144
30

1
80
117
27

Name
Nathan Schank
Marshall Coverston
Sean Cordes
Taylen Cordes
Brian Koch
Marco Guerrero
Colton Coverston
Porter Kenison
Myles Getto
Alec West-Guillen
Curtis Nesbitt

Male Age 20 - 29 in division 5K

Place
1

2
3
4
5

Bib #
136
2
38
3
164

Name
Gilberto Calderon
Clayton Bryant
Chris Warga
Garrett Chappell
Issac Hutchinson

Male Age 30 - 39 in division 5K

Place
1

2
3
4
5

Bib #
4
131
167
114
142

Name
Aaron Holt
Cody Bullock
Kevin Wickware
Sean Merritt
Jorge Guerrero

Male Age 40 - 49 in division 5K

Place
1

Bib #
150

Name
Parry Woller

Total
0:19:25
0:21:03
0:21:39
0:23:54
0:24:28
0:25:04
0:33:07
0:35:41
0:37:10
0:53:49
0:57:27

Total
0:20:19
0:26:09
0:28:24
0:34:54
0:35:36

Total
0:27:45
0:28:54
0:29:17
0:31:00
0:38:21

Total
0:24:36

25
46
31
35
55
36
53
60
25
47
26
35
36

Pace
6:16
6:47
6:59
7:43
7:54
8:05
10:41
11:31
11:59
17:22
18:32

Pace
6:33
8:26
9:10
11:15
11:29

Pace
8:57
9:19
9:27
10:00
12:22

Pace
7:56

5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile
5 Mile



2 48 Tim Coverston
3 141 Jeff Ghiglia
4 17 Kevin Russell
5 66 Geof Stark
Male Age 50 - 60 in division 5K
Place Bib # Name
1 137 Stewart Jorgensen
2 92 Gary Cordes
3 56 Deeb Morad
Male Age 61+ in division 5K
Place Bib # Name
1 123 Richard McArthur
2 57 Ken Hilliker
3 106 Delbert Dyer
4 59 Juanita Morad

Female Age 0 - 19 in division 5K

Place
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30

Bib #

24
60
107
28
31
72
120
71
76
156
69
70
81
74
77
90
75
88
98
103
158
125
89
99
100
143
146
124
118
62

Name
Katie O'Brien
Chelsie Schank
Patricia Leggett
Kyla Rotton
Jordyn Rogers
Izzy Thomas
Kalyn Huckaby
Macy Myers
Shelby Smith
Janelica Galera
Megan McCormick
Ali Tedford
Gabby Sharpe
Madison Perazzo
Cady Cordes
Katie Downs
Shayna Hicks
Evan Matheson
Kristyn Arvizo
Josie Bekiares
Hannah Lindsay
Janet Jenkins
Paige Thorn
Hunmel Kate
Ricken Rileigh
Hailey Guerrero
Madison Guerrero
Teona Nevers
Melissa Brooks
Rebecca Stark

0:28:49
0:33:25
0:34:17
0:46:49

Total
0:25:24
0:48:42
0:58:43

Total
0:27:46
0:36:00
0:54:13
0:58:24

Total
0:22:13
0:22:28
0:24:23
0:25:02
0:25:30
0:25:52
0:27:09
0:27:17
0:28:33
0:28:33
0:28:36
0:28:36
0:28:36
0:28:50
0:28:50
0:29:01
0:29:36
0:29:53
0:31:24
0:32:30
0:32:31
0:32:58
0:33:30
0:37:17
0:37:20
0:38:23
0:38:24
0:40:45
0:40:47
0:46:49

9:18
10:47
11:04
15:06

Pace
8:12

15:43
18:56

Pace
8:57

11:37
17:29
18:50

Pace
7:10
7:15
7:52
8:05
8:14
8:21
8:45
8:48
9:13
9:13
9:14
9:14
9:14
9:18
9:18
9:22
9:33
9:38
10:08
10:29
10:29
10:38
10:48
12:02
12:03
12:23
12:23
13:09
13:09
15:06



31
32
33

166
116
121

Alicia Baze
Dalton Frank
Erin Wachsmyth

Female Age 20 - 29 in division 5K

Place

1
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Bib #

33
32
113
36
104
108
37
68
110
67
64

Name
Sheralinn Lawson
Megan Skolrud
Tarah Fallang
Lacie McAfee
Leanne Youngblood
Tania Gent
Jessica Stewart
Meghan Madrigan
Samantha Lane
Megan Perazzo
Danielle Watson

Female Age 30 - 39 in division 5K

Place
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Bib #

9
130
65
132
42
44
39
129
10
40
101
147

Name
Michele Wifnefski
Crystal Hornby
Lindsay Batavia
Wendy Bullock
Krista Blea
Cherie Vierra
Alison Toigo
Jessica Nuckolls
Mindy Kenison

Adena Gonzalez-Wright

Anne Smith
Lisa Christy

Female Age 40 - 49 in division 5K

Place

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1M

12
13
14
15
16
17

Bib #

157
159
14
85
45
46
97
133
140
16
84
47
109
128
50
15
160

Name
Dominique Jones
Rachal Parson
Lisa Mills
Missy McCormick
Julie Moore
Carla Rotton
Michelle Byers
Malinda Sammaripa
Cecilia Garay
Janet Russell
Jennifer McFadden
Jamie Coverston
Natalie Lane
Pam Horsley
Kathy Stewart
Michele Herzbrun
Vonda Norcutt

0:52:04
0:53:48
0:56:02

Total
0:29:51
0:30:04
0:31:14
0:32:22
0:33:38
0:34:56
0:35:47
0:37:12
0:52:06
0:56:47
0:59:57

Total
0:25:21
0:28:54
0:29:59
0:30:44
0:34:09
0:34:46
0:35:15
0:35:26
0:37:17
0:37:58
0:48:42
0:54:38

Total
0:26:06
0:26:23
0:29:26
0:30:10
0:31:24
0:31:32
0:31:35
0:31:45
0:33:33
0:33:55
0:35:17
0:35:41
0:37:52
0:42:59
0:44:39
0:45:06
0:45:57

16:48
17:21
18:05

Pace
9:38

9:42

10:05
10:26
10:51
11:16
11:33
12:00
16:48
18:19
19:20

Pace
8:11
9:19
9:40
9:55
11:01
11:13
11:22
11:26
12:02
12:15
15:43
17:37

Pace
8:25

8:31

9:30

9:44

10:08
10:10
10:11
10:15
10:49
10:56
11:23
11:31
12:13
13:52
14:24
14:33
14:49



18 161 Rene Hancock

19 87 Tina Cordes

20 165 Shuana Baze

21 49 Kathleen Openshaw

22 51 Eileen Haugen

23 122 Cynthia Wachsmyth

24 145 Jennifer Guerrero

25 86 Carey Perazzo
Female Age 50 - 60 in division 5K

Place Bib # Name

1 53 Cheryl Venturacci

2 151 Faye Stevens

3 26 Jennifer O'Brien

4 19 Michelle Austin

5 20 Becky Dodd

6 115 Lori West-Guillen

7 54 Joyce Hilliker

8 25 Kellie Jo Gardner

9 91 Susan Warren
Female Age 61+ in division 5K

Place Bib # Name

1 23 Debbie Moorhead

2 58 Eunice Bailey

3 126 Ann DelaVega

4 22 Mary Cunningham

5 MILE RUN AGE GROUP RESULTS

0:45:57
0:50:27
0:52:15
0:53:08
0:53:08
0:53:21
0:54:38
0:56:54

Total
0:34:51
0:35:32
0:50:03
0:50:20
0:50:26
0:53:51
0:55:37
0:58:51
1:03:44

Total
0:49:39
0:49:42
0:53:32
0:55:42

Male Age 20 - 29 in division 5 Mile

Place Bib # Name
1 162 Jim Nunes
2 163 Nick Baglin
Male Age 30 - 39 in division 5 Mile
Place Bib # Name
1 112 Ron Young
2 95 Jake Lewis

Male Age 40 - 49 in division 5 Mile

Place Bib # Name
1 111 Kevin Blade
2 127 Jay Horsley
3 105 Frank Giles

Total
0:40:19
0:45:53

Total
0:28:24
0:55:17

Total
0:34:46
0:36:34
0:44:24

14:49
16:16
16:51
17:08
17:08
17:13
17:37
18:21

Pace
11:15
11:28
16:09
16:14
16:16
17:22
17:56
18:59
20:34

Pace
16:01
16:02
17:16
17:58

Pace
8:02
9:08

Pace
5:39
11:01

Pace
6:56
717
8:51



Male Age 50 - 60 in division 5 Mile

Place Bib #

1 18
2 168

Name
Jerry Gantar
Dan Davis

Female Age 20 - 29 in division 5 Mile

Place Bib #

1 63
2 94
3 139

Name
Jessie Isbister
Traci Lewis
Marissa Rogers

Female Age 30 - 39 in division 5 Mile

Place Bib #

1 148
82
83
5
41
102
11
43
13
8
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Name
Lisa Simper
Tiffany Allyn
Amber Getto

Joleen Bryant

Vanessa Urquhart

Ember Henning
Angela Guthrie
Heidi Sweeney
Andrea Schell
Cori Souza

Female Age 40 - 49 in division 5 Mile

Place Bib #

135
149
152
153
155
119
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Name
Sarah Raitter
Marianne Woller
Nicole Weitzman
Angela Rowan
Teresa Guillen
Cynthia Olivo

Female Age 50 - 60 in division 5 Mile

Place Bib #

1 55
2 21

Name

Jan Fox Frossard

Jamie Dellera

Total
0:46:05
0:53:19

Total
0:47:53
0:55:07
0:55:09

Total
0:41:25
0:43:06
0:44:25
0:45:25
0:45:56
0:45:58
0:48:46
0:49:23
0:51:08
0:58:08

Total
0:30:53
0:36:52
0:44:24
0:45:19
0:47:53
0:55:08

Total
0:49:39
0:51:56

Pace
9:11
10:37

Pace
9:32
10:59
10:59

Pace
8:15
8:35
8:51
9:03
9:09
9:09
9:43
9:50
10:11
11:35

Pace
6:09
7:21
8:51
9:02
9:32
10:59

Pace
9:53
10:21



